PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tetsuya OKANO	09/29/2011	
Yuki FUKUSADA	09/29/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13270478		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027042 FRAME: 0776

\$40.00 15*21*

ASSIGNMENT

2011-00340 US/57WJ10

		(1)	Tetsuya	OKANO	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yuki F	UKUSADA	(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
						other good and valuable consid sign, and hereby does assign,	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABL	JSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Na	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN			
			as defined i provisional,	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in th non-provisional, divisiona	e invention, and in a al, continuation, subst	tle and interest for the United St all applications for patent includitute, and reissue application(s) that may be granted on the inve	ling any and al , and all Letters
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND HEATING METHOD FOR				
	of Invention such as Title, Case		FIXATIO	ON SECTION OF	THE SAME		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney D	ocket No.			
			for which the	undersigned has (have)	executed an applicati	on for patent in the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 29,2011.			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Number	13/270,478		
applicati any app the Assi claims o reexami United S (they ha agreeme identification	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned form the undersigned for the undersign	e Assique agree agree agree agree d Unite herebeard aperture agree agree d Unite herebeard aperture agree ag	gnees may do (s) to execute rision thereof, n obtaining ev (s) to execute ral Conventio (s) to perform ed States pat y authorize(s) y pication(s) to entire interes by grant(s) to	eem necessary. all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue vidence and going forward all papers and documer on for Protection of Indust an all affirmative acts whi ent to the Assignee. b) and request(s) the Cor or the said Assignee, as at herein assigned, and the firm of Banner & W	connection with any in application based the distribution with such interferent and perform any and in Property or similar inching the necessare mmissioner of Patent Assignee of the entire that he has (they havite off, LTD the power application of the power in the property of the p	ct which may be necessary in c	red concerning cooperate with connection with by reissue or Patents of the is that he has execute, any further
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the u	ndersigned on the date			
Date	dop. 2	2.	20//	Name of Inventor	Tetsuya OKANO	Tatunga Ohomo Yuki Fukusada	_ (SEAL)
Date	Sep. 29	} ,	2011	Name of Inventor	Yuki FUKUSADA	Yraki Fukusada	_ (SEAL)
Date	·						
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date		_		Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027042 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 10/11/2011